om PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Tradema <u>rk Offic</u>	
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
JÖRGEN T. LUNDBERG (10/25/2007), RICKARD ANDERSSON (10/25/2007), JOHAN BYLANDER (10/25/2007), AND		
B122.031(-0.20.0),,-2.2	Name: METSO PAPER, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after Inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atlached? X Yes No	Street Address:	
	HOX 1220	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	10X 1220	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HELSINKI	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Finland Zip: FIN-00101	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
	attached:	
Additional numbers attached	7 Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Arnold H. Krumholz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ zip: 07090	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6304	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Email Address: akrumholz@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Arnold H. Krumholz	
9. Signature:		
	December 17, 20 <u>07</u>	
Signature	Date	
Arnold H. Krumholz - 25,428	Total number of pages Including cover 6	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

PATENT REEL: 020268 FRAME: 0366

Form PTO-1595 (Continued)				
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):				
Magnus Henriksson (10/25/2007)				
		<u></u>		
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):			
Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name:				
Internel Address:		<u> </u>		
Street Address:				
City;	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):				
Additional Patent Applicat 4A. Continued:	ion Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		
	Additional numbers	allached? Yes No	<u> </u>	

Docket No.:

		former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNM	MENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I,	Jörgen T. Lundberg, eitizer	af Swedonof
	<u>Idrottsgatan 21, 5E-856 43</u>	Sundsvall, Sweden
hereafter referr	ed to as assignor, have with others invented ce	
Applic	ation Number	itent was filed on
for whi	ich an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was executed by me on ,
x For whas	nich an International Application was filed on <u>Ma</u> PCT/SE2006 / 050174, designating	the United States.
And Whereas, N	Metso Paper, Inc.	to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
acorporation o P 0 Box 122	Finland herein referred herein referred , FIN-00101 Helsinki, Finland	
	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	
is acknowledge assignee my elevention and applications are said invention, the aforesaid and the Commimprovements undersigned for remuneration. Patent on said assignee or in requested, to become involvessignee, its seexpenses incide	ed, and other good and valuable consideration on tire right, title and interest for the United Stathe aforesaid utility patent application and all ad patents applied for or granted therefor in the including without limitation all applications and utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, hissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby or resulting therefrom to said assignee hereior me and my legal representatives, helrs and to execute and deliver all original, divisional, or improvements and all assignments thereof to the representatives all facts known to the unestify in any interferences or other legal proceed, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful ouccessors, assigns and nominees to obtain patelent to said applications to be borne and paid by	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said stes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relssue a United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said addressigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents may beaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee.
<u>25</u>	October 2007 =	Signature
C	Wa Wilotom Witness	
Ewa Nilsson Typed Name of Witness		
*Total	of forms are submitted.	<u> </u>

351746_1.DOC

_	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&N
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Rickard Andersson, citizen o	of Swedenof
Skedvik 123, SE-864 92 Mat Fo	ors. Sweden
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
For which an international Application was filed on <u>May</u> as <u>PCT/SE2006/050174</u> , designating	z 30 <u>2006</u> , the United States.
And Mahas Boson Too	
Whereas, Metso Paper, Inc. a corporation of Finland herein referred t	o os "eselence" whose mailing address is
P 0 Box 1220, FIN-00101 Helsinks, Finland	o as addigited witose maining address to
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	amë:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat Invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all capplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and pithe aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and arremuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, concentration, to execute and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by a witness Legal Nilsson Typed Name of Witness	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relissue United States of America and all other countries, for satents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without further untinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said tersigned respecting said improvements, whenever lings in which any of said applications or patents may after and to do generally everything necessary to aid at protection for said improvements in all countries, the
#Tetal of forms are submitted	

351746_1.DOC

ASSIGN	Docket Number (Optional) MENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	<u> </u>
Whereas, I,		
hereafter refe	Akersviksgatan 9B, SE-852_37 Sundsvall, Sweden rred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in	
— Арр	rhich an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on	•
· For	which an international Application was filed on <u>May 30, 2006</u> , PCT/SE2006 / 050174 , designating the United States.	
And Whereas, a corporation of Fioland herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P 0 Box 1220, FIN-00101 Helsinki, Finland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or releasue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countri		
<u> 2</u> 1	Date, Date, Witness Signature	
_ <u>E</u> ;	Typed Name of Witness	
*Tota	of forms are submitted.	$\overline{}$

351746_1.DOC

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, I. Magnus Henriksson, citizen	of Sweden of	
	356 41 Sundavall, Sweden	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa		
Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pare	ent was executed by me on	
For which an international Application was filed on Magas PCT/ SE2006/050174 designating	a <u>y 30, 2006</u> , g the United States.	
And Metro Pacer Inc		
Whereas, Metso Paper, Inc. a corporation of Finland herein referred	to as "assignee" whose malling address is	
P O Box 1220, FIN-00101 Helsinki, Finland	d	
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the		
NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Station and the aforesald utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herei undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, of Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal process become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	ates of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue e United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever delings in which any of said applications or patents may eaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid ent protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.	
25 Ochber 2007	Merco Ve-	
25 Ochober 2007 Date Witness	Signature	
Ewa Nilsson Typed Name of Witness		
*Total of forms are submitted.		

351**746_**L.DOC

RECORDED: 12/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 020268 FRAME: 0371